Clark Solutions    10 Brent Drive     Hudson, MA  01749     Tel. 978 / 568 3400     Fax 978 / 568 0060
Trufl o
TK Series Multi-Function Paddle Wheel Flow Meter
1/2” to 4”, Display Rate & Total, Pulse, Analog & Alarm Outputs
DESCRIPTION
Series TK fl ow meters are paddle type and feature a choice
of wetted plastic materials  suitable for a wide range of

Clark Solutions    10 Brent Drive     Hudson, MA  01749     Tel. 978 / 568 3400     Fax 978 / 568 0060
WIRING
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL CONFIGURATION: ABC-DEF
EXAMPLE:  TKM20NPT-A-PVCSTD
A B C D E F
Model Series Pipe Size Pipe Fitting
Communication or
Transmitter
Body Material Electrical Connection
TKP  =  Paddle Wheel Flow Meter & Flow
       Totalizer+ ( Flow Rate Pulse + Flow Totalizer
       Pulse)
TKM  =  Paddle Wheel Flow Meter with Transmitter
       + (Flow Rate Pulse +  Totalizer Pulse)
TKS  =   Paddle Wheel Flow Meter with Relay
       Output + ( Flow Rate Pulse)
15  =  (1/2”)
20 = (3/4”)
25  =  (1”)
40 = (1 1/2”)
50  =  (2”)
80 = (3”)
100 = (4”)
S= Socket
NPT= Male NPT,
plastic models;
female NPT
stainless models
BSP= BSP Male
FL= Flange
(3&4” models)
Non  =  Without Communication
RS  =  TKP Series with RS-485
MODBUS Selectable
A = TKM Series with Transmitter
(4- 20mA) + Pulse
V= TKM Series with Transmitter
(0- 5V) + Pulse
PVC =  PVC
PP  =  Polypropylene
ST  =  316 SST
STD = Wire Lead
(3m) - Other Lengths
Available
Pipe
Size
*H *L *Ød *ØD
1/2” 4.09 5.48 0.84 1.07
3/4” 4.17 6.12 1.05 1.36
1” 4.30 6.76 1.32 1.68
1-1/2” 5.02 7.66 1.91 2.33
2” 5.56 8.39 2.38 2.86
Series TKP-Totalizer/Rate/Pulse Out
Brown 10-30 VDC (+) Yellow (+) RS485
Blue 0 V (-) Grey (-) RS485
White
Totalizer Pulse
Output NPN
Black
Flow Rate Pulse
Output NPN
Yellow & Grey with RS485 (Only)
Black Wire can be Changed for Flow Total
Limit Output or Unit Volume Pulse Output
Series TKM- Totalizer/Rate/Analog & Pulse Out
Brown 10-30 VDC (+) Yellow 4-20 mA or 0-5V
Blue 0 V (-) Grey 4-20 mA or
0 - 5V DC
(4-20mA Default,
-0-5VDC